Unofficial Copy HB0001/282280/1

BY: Delegate M. Burns

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 10 down through "bonds;" in line 11. On page 1 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB0001/453452/1), in lines 11 and 12 of Amendment No.1, strike "<u>under certain circumstances</u>"; and in line 25 of the same amendment, strike "<u>13-1124</u>" and substitute "<u>13-1117</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 31 through 34, inclusive. On page 2 of the Committee Amendments, in lines 11 and 12 of Amendment No.1, strike ", REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTES, GRANT ANTICIPATION NOTES, NOTES"; in line 14, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)"; in line 16, strike "(E)" and substitute "(D)"; and in line 18, strike "(F)" and substitute "(E)".

On page 3 of the Committee Amendments, in lines 1, 8, and 11 of Amendment No. 1, strike "(G)", "(H)", and "(I)", respectively, and substitute "(F)", "(G)", and "(H)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 13, inclusive. On page 6 of the Committee Amendments, in line 15 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(13)" and "(14)"; in the same line, strike "(15)", "(16)", and "(17)", respectively, and substitute "(13)", "(14)", and "(15)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 16 of the bill, strike line 1 in its entirety; in lines 2 and 4, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(1)" and "(2)", respectively; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 16, inclusive; and in line 17, strike "(F)" and substitute "(E)". On pages 16 through 20, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 16 through line 16 on page 20. In the Committee Amendments, strike Amendment No. 4 in its entirety.

On page 14 of the Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 5, strike "<u>V.</u>" and substitute "<u>IV.</u>"; and in line 3 of the same Amendment, strike "<u>13-1124.</u>" and substitute "<u>13-1117.</u>".

On page 15 of the Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 5, strike in their entirety lines 9 and 10; and in line 11, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 17 of the Committee Amendments, in line 7 of Amendment No. 6, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)"; and in the last line on page 18, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)".